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Overview of Analysis

—

The purpose of this analysis is to compare the characteristics of BSL and Small Middle-Market Enterprise/Private Credit
(“SME/PC”) CLOs.

The CLO vintages range from 2012 to 2024 with the SME/PC CLOs start in 2013.

SME/PC CLOs have collateral from smaller companies whose debt is often not widely distributed and more negotiated
between the issuer and lender. In many cases, the managers are the originators of the loans.

SME/PC CLOs are typically balance sheet deals as opposed to BSL CLOs which are predominately arbitrage vehicles.
SME/PC managers often take the equity in the transactions.

SME/PC CLOs tend to have higher subordination, greater loan concentrations and weaker and/or private credit ratings along
with larger collateral spreads at least partly a result of the bespoke nature of the collateral.

SME/PC CLO collateral often has stronger covenants that BSL collateral affording some additional protection. However, a
greater portion of recent SME/PC CLO collateral has a covenant style similar to BSL collateral.

The SME/PC CLO market has been growing along with the underlying market for private credit.
BSL par is $626 billion from 127 managers while SME/PC par is $61 billion across 256 managers in the analysis.

When comparing the metric averages, it is important to note the differences in the frequency that the metric is reported in BSL
vs SME/PC CLOs.

Eight of the metrics in this report have at least 40% less coverage for SME/PC CLOs.
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Overview of Analysis

— While 99.9% of collateral in BSL CLOs have a Moody’s Most Common Industry (“MC Industry”), only 87% does in SME/PC
CLOs. This lessens the ability to compare exposures across deals.

— On average, the largest industry in a SME/PC deal is 3.5% larger than for BSL CLOs.
— Other than the financial industry “FIRE”, the largest industries have greater exposure in SME/PC CLOs.

— Either High Tech, Healthcare & Pharmaceuticals or FIRE is the largest industry more than 90% of the time in BSL CLOs with
FIRE being replaced by Services: Business for SME/PC CLOs.

— There is much greater “Triple C” exposure in the SME/PC CLOs when looking at either Moody’s or S&P ratings. These deals
also have greater variation in their Triple C exposure as indicated by the relative standard deviations.

— There is significantly fewer pricing service marks available for SME/PC CLOs.

— The current 6-month collateral sale rate for BSL CLOs is 32.6% while the rate is much lower at 12.8% for SME/PC CLOs. This
may be at least partly a result of the lower liquidity of SME/PC collateral.

— The 15 largest SME/PC managers issued 88% of the CLOs in this report as compared to 40% for the 15 largest BSL Managers.
— Seven of these managers are in the top 15 for SME/PC as well as within the 50 largest BSL managers.

— While the rates were similar for older deals, more recent SME/PC CLOs were refinance or reset at a lower rate than BSL CLOs.
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Issuance by Vintage
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— CLO collateral by vintage along with cumulative by vintage.
— BSL dominate the issuance with 10 times the outstandings among CLOs in this analysis.
— BSL par is $626 billion while SME/PC par is $61 billion in the analysis.

— 2021 vintage is the largest for BSL while for SME/PC, it is 2023.
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BSL vs SME/PC CLO Characteristics

BSL SME/PC BSL - BSL SME/PC  BSL-SME/PC

Average Average SME/PC St Dev St Dev St Dev

Collateral + Cash $471mm $553mm ($82)mm $108mm $299mm ($191)mm
Reinvest End Date 12/3/2026 7/22/2026 135 days 577 days 407 days 170 days
Cash 0.12% 3.94% (3.83%) 3.67% 3.72% (0.05%)
EQ Leverage 10.95 6.93 4.02 3.10 2.26 0.85
Bonds 2.13% 0.07% 2.06% 1.60% 0.48% 1.13%
Assets with a MC Industry 99.94% 87.44% 12.50% 0.12% 21.32% (21.20%)
Largest MC Industry 14.27% 17.80% (3.54%) 2.90% 5.31% (2.41%)
Healthcare 11.64% 14.32% (2.68%) 3.09% 6.48% (3.39%)
High Tech 12.84% 13.54% (0.69%) 3.73% 6.75% (3.02%)
FIRE 10.05% 9.78% 0.27% 2.88% 5.78% (2.90%)
Services: Business 7.70% 12.41% (4.71%) 2.10% 5.60% (3.50%)

— The average BSL deal is smaller though SME/PC have a greater variance in sizing.
— BSLs have more bonds and greater leverage. For many SME/PC CLOs, the equity is retained by the manager.

— SME/PC industry comparisons are more challenging as less collateral has a MC Industry. While 99.94% of collateral in BSL CLOs
have a MC Industry, only 87% does in SME/PC CLOs.

— On average, the largest industry in a BSL deal is 3.5% smaller than for SME/PC CLOs.
— Other than the financial industry “FIRE”, the largest industries have greater exposure in SME/PC CLOs.
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BSL vs SME/PC Collateral Quality

BSL

Average

Caa % 5.15%
CCC % (S&P) 5.62%
Jun OC Cushion 4.04%
IDT Cushion 4.07%
WAS 3.58%
WAS Cushion 0.48%
WARF 2804
WARF Cushion 327
Diversity 83
Diversity Cushion 22
MDY WARR* 46.71%
WARR Cushion 3.82%

SME/PC
Average

12.43%
13.26%
5.23%
5.13%
5.47%
1.10%
3734
109

42

4
44.34%
3.12%

BSL -
SME/PC

(7.28%)
(7.63%)
(1.19%)
(1.06%)
(1.89%)
(0.62%)
(929)
217

41

17
2.37%
0.70%

*WARR is the weighted average recovery rate test.
“*Green font indicates that the SME/PC metrics have a stronger result while red font indicates a weaker number.
**Metrics with a difference in coverage of 40% or greater are highlighted in red on the right column.
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BSL
St Dev

2.24%
2.35%
1.49%
21.75%
0.18%
0.58%
153
241

9

18
0.81%
2.25%

SME/PC
St Dev

3.05%
5.23%
2.87%
4.78%
0.36%
1.10%
99

135

8

7
1.65%
1.70%

BSL —
SME/PC
St Dev

(0.80%)
(2.88%)
(1.38%)
16.96%
(0.18%)
(0.52%)
54

106

0

11
(0.84%)
0.54%

BSL
Coverage

97.5%
98.0%
99.5%
97.9%
98.7%
98.4%
99.6%
99.1%
98.7%
97.5%
62.0%
60.2%

SME/PC
Coverage

15.5%
77.6%
96.6%
24.1%
87.9%
85.3%
24.1%
20.7%
26.7%
17.2%
15.5%
15.5%

Coverage
Difference

82.0%
20.4%

2.9%
73.8%
10.7%
13.0%
75.5%
78.4%
71.9%
80.3%
46.5%
44.7%



BSL vs SME/PC Collateral Quality

Results:

—

—

There is much greater “Triple C” exposure in the SME/PC CLOs when looking at either Moody’s or S&P ratings. These
deals also have greater variation in their Triple C exposure as indicated by the relative standard deviations.

However, SME/PC CLOs have greater overcollateralization cushions.

SME/PC deals have greater WAS yet weaker WARF and Diversity. Their WARF and Diversity cushions are also much lower.
However, those metrics are much less prevalent in SME/PC CLOs.

BSL also have stronger Moody’s Recovery Rates (“WARR”) and recovery rate cushions.

Metric Coverage:

—

When comparing the metric averages, it is important to note the differences in the frequency that the metric is reported in
BSL vs SME/PC CLOs.

Eight of the metrics in the prior table have 40% or greater lower coverage for SME/PC CLOs (red highlight). Many of these
metrics are Moody’s based ones.

Additionally, credit estimates are a point in time measurement vs a monitored Credit Rating.

As a whole, less is known about the ongoing status/performance of SME/PC CLOs.
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Comparing the Availability of Pricing Service Collateral Marks

Percent of BSL Collateral with Pricing Service Mark Percent of SME/PC Collateral with Pricing Service Mark
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— There is significantly fewer pricing service marks available for SME/PC CLOs.

— As aresult, the use of Market Value as a leading indicator and for cross deal comparison is more limited.
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Percent of Pricing Service Marked Collateral by Manager

SME/PC Managers

Audax Management Company
MSD Partners

Garrison Capital

Antares Capital Advisers

Monroe Capital Management

Ares Management

Guggenheim Investment Management
First Eagle Investment Management
Barings

Blackstone

Golub Capital Management
BlackRock Financial Management
Jefferies Finance

HPS Investment Partners

Bain Capital Credit

PennantPark Investment Advisors
Fortress Investment Group

Apollo Credit Management
Brightwood Capital Advisors

New York Life Investment Management
AllianceBernstein

BMO Asset Management Corp.
Maranon Capital

Deerpath Capital Management
CIFC Asset Management

MOODY’S

SME/PC Par
$2,612,176,048
$608,818,887
$293,894,948
$7,995,395,122
$4,037,813,735
$2,858,980,220
$1,303,296,004
$1,407,504,739
$1,357,453,168
$3,490,119,808
$14,880,360,442
$2,945,451,831
$350,274,336
$1,338,368,760
$1,429,666,652
$1,203,230,802
$380,534,020
$4,578,656,535
$1,000,392,101
$2,117,302,341
$3,635,038,012
$691,198,823
$1,201,068,136
$2,018,760,859
$401,839,299

% Marked
70.3%
43.8%
41.3%
41.0%
40.2%
40.0%
36.5%
28.0%
25.7%
23.1%
20.9%
20.3%
20.0%
20.0%
19.5%
15.5%
10.9%
10.9%
10.6%
10.4%

9.1%
8.9%
8.0%
4.8%
1.4%

There is a broad dispersion of the prevalence
of pricing service marks across managers.

They range from 70% to 1.4%.

SME/PC collateral varies from loans similar
to what is in BSL CLOs to much smaller
respoke debt which is reflected in this
metric.

Golub, the largest SME/PC manager only has
pricing service marks on 21% of its collateral
as opposed to 100% for its BSL CLOs.
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BSL vs SME/PC Market Value & Trading

BSL -
BSL SME/PC BSL - BSL SME/PC SME/PC BSL SME/PC Coverage
Average  Average SME/PC St Dev St Dev St Dev Coverage Coverage Difference
Mark $97.05 $95.85 $1.21 $1.55 $3.60 (52.04) 99.2% 24.2% 75.0%
Marked < $80 4.1% 4.0% 0.1% 2.5% 7.2% (4.8%)
EQ NAV 51.8% 69.5% (17.6%) 38.9% 43.2% (4.3%) 100.0% 49.1% 50.9%
Deal 6M Sale Rate 32.6% 12.8% 19.9% 24.3% 12.3% 12.0% 96.0% 83.6% 12.4%
% of 6M Sales < $85 8.5% 6.1% 2.5% 9.5% 16.6% (7.1%) 96.0% 83.6% 12.4%

— 99% of BSL collateral has a pricing service mark yet only 24% of SME/PC has these marks.

— While the Equity NAVs are stronger for SME/PC CLOs, this is based on significantly more limited data. In addition, many of
the collateral marks used in the calculations are not provided by a pricing service.

— The current 6-month collateral sale rate for BSL CLOs is 32.6% while the rate is much lower at 12.8% for SME/PC CLOs.
Much of this may be at least partly a result of the lower liquidity of SME/PC collateral.

— Investors vary on the importance of active collateral trading by CLO managers. Generally, investors in the more junior
tranches prefer more active trading.
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Top 15 SME/PC Managers in the Analysis

SME/PC Managers

Golub Capital Management

Antares Capital Advisers

Apollo Credit Management

Monroe Capital Management
AllianceBernstein

Blackstone

BlackRock Financial Management
Ares Management

Audax Management Company

New York Life Investment Management
Deerpath Capital Management

Bain Capital Credit

First Eagle Investment Management

SME/PC
Deals

SME/PC Par
19 $14,880,360,442
$7,995,395,122
$4,578,656,535
$4,037,813,735
$3,635,038,012
$3,490,119,808
$2,945,451,831
$2,858,980,220
$2,612,176,048
$2,117,302,341
$2,018,760,859
$1,429,666,652
$1,407,504,739

B LW LN LYY OO N X

BSL Par
$7,486,491,489
$911,695,747
$14,416,502,653

$1,720,244,212
$18,858,210,226
$9,254,712,085
$17,108,445,791

$2,499,696,230

$14,422,133,186
$7,432,339,864

BSL
Rank

30
107
12

84
4

21
8

66

11
31

*For the purpose of this analysis, Apollo and Redding Ridge are considered the related

managers

MOODY’S

—

The 15 largest SME/PC managers
issued 88% of the CLOs in this
report.

There are 25 SME/PC managers in
this data.

Golub has the most SME/PC CLOs
under management yet is only the
30t largest BSL manager.

10 of these managers also issued
BSL CLOs. Blackstone and Ares are
in the top 10 for both tables.

BSL Rank refers to the rank of the
manager among the 127 who have
issues BSL CLOs in this analysis.
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Top 15 BSL CLO Managers in the Analysis

BSL Managers

Carlyle Investment Management
Credit Suisse Asset Management
CIFC Asset Management
Blackstone

Neuberger Berman Fixed Income
Octagon Credit Investors

PGIM

Ares Management

Sound Point Capital Management
Oak Hill Advisors

Bain Capital Credit

Redding Ridge Asset Management
AGL CLO Credit Management
Elmwood Asset Management LLC
KKR Financial Advisors LLC

MOODY’S

BSL
Deals

43
34
41
36
35
34
37
30
32
27
30
25
28
25
28

BSL Par
$23,002,862,873
$21,306,030,639
$20,400,192,056
$18,858,210,226
$17,884,801,217
$17,638,029,196
$17,611,517,991
$17,108,445,791
$15,304,837,566
$14,997,596,547
$14,422,133,186
$14,416,502,653
$13,835,908,767
$13,637,081,179
$12,852,792,269

SME/PC Par

$401,839,299
$3,490,119,808

$2,858,980,220

$1,429,666,652
$4,578,656,535

— The 15 largest BSL CLO managers issued
40% of the BSL CLOs in this report.

— This is a significantly lower share than the
15 largest SME/PC managers.

— Five of these managers also issued BSL
CLOs.

13



Comparing Top SME/PC Managers to Their BSL CLOs

_B_SL SME/?C — Seven managers are in the top 15 for SME/PC as well as within the 50

Par $89 billion $32 billion largest BSL managers. Blackstone is the largest BSL manager in this
Leverage 10.94 6.49 group.

1 0 V]
Jun O/C Cushion 4.1% 5'35) — The group represents 50% of the SME/PC par and 17% of BSL par in

(1) 0
S&P CCC % 5.6% 15.7% the analysis.
A f WAS 3.569 5.449
verage 0 L L — These managers’ SME/PC CLOs have:
6M Sale Rate 40.5% 18.4%
o 0, (o)

Largest MC Industry 16.5% 19.7% more CCC collateral (15.7% vs 13.3%),
Healthcare 12.9% 13.5% * alarger largest industry percentage (19.7% vs 17.8%),
High Tech 16.5% 17.1% « greater collateral sale rate (18.4% vs 12.8%),

* less Healthcare (13.5% vs 14.3%) and

« substantially greater High Tech (17.1% vs 13.5%) than in the
average SME/PC deal.

— Several of these managers’ BSL metrics are also greater than typical
including collateral sales, largest industry percent and High Tech.

*Table shows selected metrics for top SME/PC managers
who are also in the top 50 BSL managers.
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Largest Industry Frequency by CLO Type

Largest Industry

High Tech Industries
Healthcare & Pharmaceuticals
FIRE: Banking, Finance, Insurance & RE
Hotel, Gaming & Leisure
Services: Business

Containers, Packaging & Glass
Chemicals, Plastics, & Rubber
Automotive

Capital Equipment
Construction & Building
Aerospace & Defense

*Table shows how often a particular industry is the largest in a CLO by type

MOODY’S

BSL
Collateral

51.79%
31.78%
13.96%
0.99%
0.56%
0.37%
0.36%
0.07%
0.06%
0.05%
0.00%

SME/PC
Collateral

30.42%
40.90%
7.55%

19.49%

1.01%
0.64%

High Tech and Healthcare & Pharmaceuticals are
most frequently the largest industry in most CLOs
regardless of the type.

Almost twice as many BSL CLOs have FIRE as the
largest industry as compared to SME/PC deals.

One of High Tech, Healthcare & Pharmaceuticals
or FIRE is the largest industry 98% of the time for
BSL CLOs.

A large exposure difference is for Services:
Business. 19.5% of SME/PC CLOs have this
industry as the largest while it is the largest in
less than 1% of BSL deals. This is consistent
since the average exposure to Services: Business
in SME/PC CLOs is 12.4% as compared to 7.7% for
BSL.
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Comparing Refi & Reset Rates by CLO Type

BSL
Vintage Deals
2012 3
2013 13
2014 14
2015 22
2016 52
2017 38
2018 60
2019 186
2020 151
2021 328
2022 219
2023 182
2024 73
Total 1341

MOODY’S

BSL
Refi

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
88.3%
91.4%
87.4%
8.5%
28.8%
7.7%
0.0%
44.9%

BSL
Reset

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
92.1%
36.7%
61.8%
80.8%
6.4%
24.7%
7.7%
0.0%
36.3%

SME/PC
Deals

O O 3 00 W — W N O

W = N
W N B~ W

116

SME/PC
Refi

0
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

4.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
37.1%

SME/PC
Reset

0
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

88.9%
88.9%
4.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
35.3%

The table shows the CLOs by vintage in the
analysis and the percentage of that vintage
which has been refinanced or reset.

On average more BSL CLOs were refinanced or
reset than for SME/PC.

A very large percentage of deals from the 2020
vintage or earlier have been refinanced or
reset. The exception is only 36% of 2018 BSL
CLOs have been reset.

Almost no SME/PC deals were refinanced or
reset starting with the 2021 vintage while a 4
of the 2022 BSL CLOs were.

16



Comparing Refi & Reset Rates by CLO Type

BSL - SME/PC Refinancing Rate BSL - SME/PC Reset Rate

35% 30%

30% 20%

25% 10% /\
20% 0% ~
15% (10%)

10% (20%)

5% (30%)

0% — ~ (40%)

(5%) (50%)
(10%) (60%)
(15%) (70%)

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

— Charts compare the relative refinance and reset rates by vintage for the two CLO types.
— In both cases the rate is greater for the 2018-2020 SME/PC vintages.
— Conversely, 2022 BSL CLOs were more frequently updated.

— 2022 vintage was the second largest vintage for BSL while the third largest for SME/PC with less than 2 the issuance of
the large 2023 SME/PC vintage.
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Conclusion

— The SME/PC CLO market has been growing along with the underlying market for private credit.
— BSL par is $626 billion and SME/PC par is $61 billion in the analysis.

— When comparing the metric averages, it is important to note the difference in the frequency that the metric is reported in BSL vs
SME/PC CLOs.

— Eight of the metrics in this report have at least 40% less coverage for SME/PC CLOs.

— While 99.9% of collateral in BSL CLOs have a MC Industry, only 87% does in SME/PC CLOs.

— On average, the largest industry in a BSL deal is 3.5% smaller than for SME/PC CLOs.

— Other than the financial industry “FIRE”, the largest industries have greater exposure in SME/PC CLOs.

— Either High Tech, Healthcare & Pharmaceuticals or FIRE is the largest industry more than 90% of the time in BSL CLOs with
FIRE being replaced by Services: Business for SME/PC CLOs.

— There is much greater “Triple C” exposure in the SME/PC CLOs when looking at either Moody’s or S&P ratings. These deals also
have greater variation in their Triple C exposure as indicated by the relative standard deviations.

— There is significantly fewer pricing service marks available for SME/PC CLOs.
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Conclusion

— The current 6-month collateral sale rate for BSL CLOs is 32.6% while the rate is much lower at 12.8% for SME/PC CLOs. This
may be at least partly a result of the lower liquidity of SME/PC collateral.

— The 15 largest SME/PC managers issued 88% of the CLOs in this report as compared to 40% for BSL.
— Seven managers are in the top 15 for SME/PC as well as within the 50 largest BSL managers.

— While the rates were similar for older deals, more recent SME/PC CLOs were refinance or reset at a lower rate than BSL CLOs.

SME/PC CLOs offer an additional avenue to gain exposure to corporates, particularly smaller companies. However, they tend to be
more challenging to monitor given their more limited data availability.
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Assumptions and Criteria

— US CLOs only.

— CBOs are not included.

— A monthly trustee report is available within the last 4 months.

— Deal Factor is at least 90%.

— Data is as of August 13, 2024.

— Only positive cash balances are included in par analysis except for the cash % metric.

— The Moody’s Most Common Industry is the Moody’s Industry most often designated by collateral managers for an issuer. Thus, if
an issuer has a Moody’s Industry designation in any CLO, there is a Moody’s Most Common Industry for that issuer in all CLOs
regardless of if it is rated by Moody’s. This methodology is beneficial as it allows comparisons across deals despite various
managers designating the same asset differently.

MOODY’S
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BSL Collateral Monthly Report Sample Page

Issuer Name

Trans Union LLC

TransDigm Inc

TRC Companies LLC
TricorBraun Holdings, Inc.
Trident TPI Holdings, Inc. (Tekni-Plex )
Triton Water Holdings, Inc.
TruGreen LP

Trulite Holding Corp.

Uber Technologies Inc

UKG Inc.

United Airlines Inc

Univision Communications Inc

UPC Financing Partnership

URSA Minor US Bidco LLC (PG Investment

Company)

US Anesthesia Partners Inc

USl Inc.

Vaco Holdings LLC

Vertex Aerospace Services Corp
Vertiv Group Corporation

Vestis Corporation

Victory Buyer LLC (Vantage Elevators)
Virgin Media Bristol LLC

Virtusa Corp

MOODY’S

Asset Name

Term Loan BS
Term Loan J
Initial Term Loan
Term Loan

B6 Term Loan
Term Loan

Term Loan B
Term Loan

2/23 Term Loan
Term Loan

Term Loan
UnivisionComm Inc 4 1/2 5/01/29 Corp
Term Loan

Term Loan

Initial Term Loan B
9/23 Incremental
Initial Term Loan
Term Loan

Term Loan B

Term Loan

Term Loan

Term Loan N

Term Loan

Asset ID

LX183784
LX219896
LX200348
LX192253
LX228619
LX193319
LX190495
LX226825
LX2ms1
LX225675

LX227139

914906AV4

LX185537

LX227237

LX198300

LX233940

LX202020

LX199771

LX221233

LX226533

LX199950

LX183232

LX202738

Principal Balance

$2,247,984.81
$495,713.73
$1,401,695.75
$1,239,769.80
$2,288,413.10
$1,310,132.40
$255,675.98
$532,263.92
$996,838.95
$752,454.70
$1,471,021.50
$2,000,000.00
$1,757,642.09

$509,072.66

$1,762,496.25
$757,211.87
$1,358,483.36
$508,647.58
$185,170.63
$458,293.00
$982,456.11
$1,743,186.76

$1.721,414.56

Moody's Default
Probability Rating

—_———————

Ba2
B1
B3
B3
B3
B3

Caal
B2

Bal
B2

Ba2
B1
B2

Ba3

B3
B2
B3
Bl
Ba3
Ba3

Caal

B2

Factor

1,350.00
2,220.00
3,490.00
3,490.00
3,490.00
3,490.00
4,770.00
2,720.00

940.00
2,720.00

1,350.00
2,220.00
2,720.00

1,766.00

3,490.00
2,720.00
3,490.00
2,220.00
1,766.00
1,766.00
4,770.00
1,766.00

2,720.00

Weighted Factor

$3,034,779,493.50
$583,247,169.00
$2,887,845,555.90
$38,325,365.20
$5,035,006,317.80
$4,572,362,076.00
$1,219,574,424.60
$1,447,757,862.40
$937,028,613.00
$1,650,091,100.80
$1,985,879,025.00
$4,440,000,000.00
$4,780,786,484.80

$899,022,317.56

$2,705,289,205.00
$2,059,616,286.40
$121,528,780.00
$1,129,197,627.60
$167,842,476.64
$809,345,438.00
$4,686,315,644.70
$3,078,467,818.16

$4,059,289,321.60

The monthly report
collateral page
sample on this and
the next slide are
from the same CLO
manager and same
trustee. The CLOs
and deal type
differs.
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SME/PC Monthly Report Sample Page

Issuer Name

Triple Lift, Inc.

Triton Water Holdings, Inc.

Turing Lux Bidco 2 S.AR.L.

Unified Door and Hardware Group LLC
Unified Women's Healthcare, LP

US Oral Surgery Management Holdco, LLC
US Oral Surgery Management Holdco, LLC
USIC Holdings Inc

Victors CCC Buyer LLC

Victory Buyer LLC (Vantage Elevators)
Victory Buyer LLC (Vantage Elevators)

VS Buyer LLC

West Monroe Partners, LLC

Windows Acquisition Holdings, Inc.

World Insurance Associates, LLC
WPEngine, Inc.

Zendesk, Inc.

Facility Name

2022 Incremental Term Loan

Term Loan

Facility B Commitment - VALTECH
Second Amendment Term Loan
2022 Term Loan

Term Loan

Delayed Draw

Term Loan B

5/22 Term Loan

Term Loan

Term Loan

Term Loan

Initial Term Loan

Initial Term Loan

Thirteenth Amendment Term Loan
Initial Term Loan

11/22 Term Loan

LoanX ID

WT000444
LX193319
WT000N3
WT000107
LX205871
LX200789
LX200790
LX194686
LX205326
LX199950
LX199952
LX228893
LX201871
LX191837
WT001437
WT001334

LX209245

Percent of CPA Moody's Rating

B2

B3
Caa2

B2

Moody's Default Probability Rating

B3

Caal
Caal

B2

Note that more than half of the collateral has a non-public rating.

MOODY’S

* = Non Public Ratings
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